503617280 12/17/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3663911

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILWHAN PARK	05/15/2002
LACERIAL PEARSON	05/14/2002
STEPHEN M. SAMUEL	05/15/2002
JOHN SCHIPPER	05/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN VISIONARIES
Street Address:	7034 CALCATERRA DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-1895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065618-504984	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA CARRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Carrera for Joshua Pranckun/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_InventorstoDesignVisionaries#page1.tif source=Assignment InventorstoDesignVisionaries#page2.tif

PATENT 503617280 REEL: 037320 FRAME: 0247

source=Assignment_InventorstoDesignVisionaries#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037320 FRAME: 0248

Docket 7033-01

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHEREAS we, ILWHAN PARK, LACERIAL PEARSON, STEPHEN M. SAMUEL and JOHN SCHIPPER, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "IMPROVED TOTAL JOINT ARTHROPLASTY SYSTEM", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed; and

WHEREAS DESIGN VISIONARIES, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, and having an address at 7034 Calcaterra Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us by DESIGN VISIONARIES, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to said DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037320 FRAME: 0249

Docket 7033-01

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for DESIGN VISIONARIES, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where DESIGN VISIONARIES, may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for DESIGN VISIONARIES, and to vest and confirm in DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of DESIGN VISIONARIES, its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Law Office of John Schipper of 111 North Market Street, Suite 808, San Jose, California 95113 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3

Docket 7033-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date: 5/15/62

Jak Michan

Date: 14 May 2002

LACERIAL PEARSON

Date: 15 May 2002

Stylu M. Samuel

Date: 15 May 2002

John Schipper

LAW OFFICE OF JOHN SCHIPPER 111 North Market Street, Suite 808 San Jose, California 95113

Page 3 of 3

\\WINGATE\DATA\Clients\Design4f2-21033\001\7031.01.Assign.doc

PATENT

REEL: 037320 FRAME: 0251